

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 223 of 2024

=====

PRAVINKUMAR ODHAVJIBHAI BHALODIYA

Versus

AJANTA LLP & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR AS VAKIL(962) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL**

Date : 11/10/2024

ORAL ORDER

Issue Notice through RPAD returnable on 22.11.2024.

Steps be taken within the period of one week.

List the matter on **22.11.2024**.

SAHIL S. RANGER

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)