

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 223 of 2024**

=====

PRAVINKUMAR ODHAVJIBHAI BHALODIYA
Versus
AJANTA LLP & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. MANYA N ANJARIA(13475) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MS AMRITA M THAKORE(3208) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D.N. RAY

Date : 06/02/2026
ORAL ORDER

It has been submitted by Ms. Amrita Thakore that considering the fact that this is a dispute between the family members i.e. the father on one side and the mother and children on the other side, private mediation between the parties is on going and at a sensitive stage and, therefore, some further time may be granted by this Court so as to avail of the full opportunity of mediation. Mr. Manya Anjaria, on the other hand, submits that his instructions are to the effect that mediation has failed and, therefore, the matter should be proceeded on merits. However, considering the nature of the *lis* between the parties, I deem it appropriate that some more time/opportunity be given to the parties to explore the possibility of finding an amicable settlement, lest the efforts do not fail before they should. Hence, list on 20.3.2026.

This Court requests Mr. Soparkar and Mr. Mihir Thakore, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respective parties to use their good offices, to the best of their ability, on which this Court has no doubt whatsoever, to try and work out any amicable settlement, if possible.

(D.N. RAY, J)

R.S. MALEK